DUSA_MOG55_0807
S670T ARMORED AND SHEATHED MARINE FIBER OPTIC CABLES
Subject to change without prior notice
Bostrig Type P
0807
Page 55 of 62
Tight buffer construction

Smoke density requirements of IEC 61034-1 and IEC 61034-2
Acid gas generation requirements of IEC 60754-1 and IEC 60754-2
Toxicity requirements of NES 713
Meets the performance requirements of IEEE 802.3z (Gigabit Ethernet)
51 2 3 4 6 7
Bostrig Type P bk0108.qxd  1/26/08  2:53 PM  Page 55
DUSA_MOG56_0807
S670T ARMORED AND SHEATHED MARINE FIBER OPTIC CABLES
INSTALLATION OPERATING Approximate
DRAKA USA Number Pull Strength Bend Radius Tension Bend Radius Cable O.D. Cable Weight
Part Number of Fibers Newtons (lbs) cm (in) Newtons (lbs) cm (in) mm (in) Kg/km (Lbs/mft)
S607T-02R-xxy 2 600 (135) 12.8 (5.0) 200 (45) 6.4 (2.5) 6.4 (.252) 45 (30)
S607T-04-xxy 4 600 (135) 14.6 (5.8 200 (45) 7.3 (2.9) 7.3 (.287) 51 (35)
S607T-06-xxy 6 600 (135) 17.0 (6.8) 200 (45) 8.5 (3.4) 8.5 (.335) 71 (48)
S607T-08-xxy 8 600 (135) 19.4 (7.6) 200 (45) 9.7 (3.8) 9.7 (.381) 93 (63)
S607T-10-xxy 10 600 (135) 22.0 (8.4) 200 (45) 11.0 (4.3) 11.0 (.431) 119 (80)
S607T-12-xxy 12 600 (135) 24.4 (9.6) 200 (45) 12.2 (4.8) 12.2 (.481) 149 (100)
S607T-16-xxy 16 2700 (600) 25.7 (10.2) 600 (135) 12.8 (5.1) 12.8 (.507) 150 (101)
S607T-18-xxy 18 2700 (600) 25.7 (10.2) 600 (135) 12.8 (5.1) 12.8 (.507) 148 (100)
S607T-24-xxy 24 2700 (600) 29.6 (11.6) 600 (135) 14.8 (5.8) 14.8 (.581) 356 (238)
S607T-36-xxy 36 2700 (600) 34.0 (13.4) 600 (135) 17.0 (6.7) 17.0 (.670) 484 (325)
S607T-48-xxy 48 2700 (600) 46.0 (18.1) 600 (135) 23.1 (9.1) 23.0 (.905) 600 (403)
Replace the xxy with the Fiber Designation in the fiber performance table below.
NOTE: Fibers are not suitable for F07 crimp and cleave connector.
Information is subject to change without notice. Consult factory for a variety of alternate constructions for specific applications.
FIBER PERFORMANCE

≥
≥≥
≥
≥
≥
Bostrig Type P bk0108.qxd  1/26/08  2:53 PM  Page 56
50 µm MULTIMODE 8.3µm SINGLEMODE
DUSA_MOG54_0807
INSTALLATION OPERATING Approximate
DRAKA USA Number Pull Strength Bend Radius Tension Bend Radius Cable O.D. Cable Weight
Part Number of Fibers Newtons (lbs) cm (in) Newtons (lbs) cm (in) mm (in) Kg/km (Lbs/mft)
S611T-02R-xxy 2 600 (135) 12.8 (5.0) 200 (45) 6.4 (2.5) 6.4 (.252) 45 (30)
S611T-04-xxy 4 600 (135) 14.6 (5.8 200 (45) 7.3 (2.9) 7.3 (.287) 51 (35)
S611T-06-xxy 6 600 (135) 17.0 (6.8) 200 (45) 8.5 (3.4) 8.5 (.335) 71 (48)
S611T-08-xxy 8 600 (135) 19.4 (7.6) 200 (45) 9.7 (3.8) 9.7 (.381) 93 (63)
S611T-10-xxy 10 600 (135) 22.0 (8.4) 200 (45) 11.0 (4.3) 11.0 (.431) 119 (80)
S611T-12-xxy 12 600 (135) 24.4 (9.6) 200 (45) 12.2 (4.8) 12.2 (.481) 149 (100)
S611T-16-xxy 16 2700 (600) 25.7 (10.2) 600 (135) 12.8 (5.1) 12.8 (.507) 150 (101)
S611T-18-xxy 18 2700 (600) 25.7 (10.2) 600 (135) 12.8 (5.1) 12.8 (.507) 148 (100)
S611T-24-xxy 24 2700 (600) 29.6 (11.6) 600 (135) 14.8 (5.8) 14.8 (.581) 356 (238)
S611T-36-xxy 36 2700 (600) 34.0 (13.4) 600 (135) 17.0 (6.7) 17.0 (.670) 484 (325)
S611T-48-xxy 48 2700 (600) 46.0 (18.1) 600 (135) 23.1 (9.1) 23.0 (.905) 600 (403)
Replace the xxy with the Fiber Designation in the fiber performance table below.
NOTE: Fibers are not suitable for F07 crimp and cleave connector.
Information is subject to change without notice. Consult factory for a variety of alternate constructions for specific applications.
FIBER PERFORMANCE